

# SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332

1, Abdul Hamid Street,

One BIS Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata-700069

E mail: [swatiprojectsltd@gmail.com](mailto:swatiprojectsltd@gmail.com)

Phone: +91 9830077000/9988796071

Website: [www.swatiprojects.com](http://www.swatiprojects.com)

---

15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

To  
The Listing Department  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited  
7 Lyons Range  
Kolkata- 700001

Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR) – Newspaper Publication

**Ref: Scrip Code: CSE - 029458, BSE- 543914, MSEI Symbol: SWATI, ISIN: INE210F01016**

Dear Sir,

We are submitting herewith the Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 duly published in Financial Express and Arthik Lipi on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) regulations, 2015. The copy of E-paper of the same is attached herewith.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

**For Swati Projects Limited**

*Ravi Todi*

**Compliance Officer/Company Secretary**  
Name: Ravi Todi

# আর্থিক ফল প্রকাশ করল নেফ্রো কেয়ার ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড

স্টাফ রিপোর্টারঃ আর্থিক ফল প্রকাশ করল স্বাস্থ্য পরিষেবা প্রদানকারী সংস্থা নেফ্রো কেয়ার ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড। অর্থবর্ষের প্রথম ৬ মাসের কর্ম জমা দেওয়ার পর সংস্থার মুনাফা হয়েছে ২.১৯ কোটি টাকা। সংস্থার মুনাফা হয়েছে ২.১৯ কোটি টাকা। ইবিআইটিএই বেড়ে হয়েছে ৩.৫১ কোটি টাকা। রাজস্ব বেড়ে হয়েছে ১৭.৬৯ কোটি টাকা। সংস্থা পরিচালনা বোর্ড রাজস্ব আদায় করেছে ১৭.৬৯ কোটি টাকা। সংস্থার তরফ থেকে ভিভিসিটি নামক মাল্টিস্পেশালিটি হাসপাতালের সূচনা করা হয়েছে। আশা করা হচ্ছে, চলতি অর্থবর্ষের পরের ৬ মাসে সংস্থার রাজস্ব প্রচুর পরিমাণে বাড়বে। বর্তমানে সংস্থার চারটি রেনাল কেন্দ্র ক্লিনিক রয়েছে। চলতি অর্থবর্ষের শেষে আরও দুটি রেনাল কেন্দ্র ক্লিনিক স্থাপন করা হবে বলে জানানো হয়েছে। নেফ্রো কেয়ার ইন্ডিয়া

এমডি ও সিও ডাঃ প্রতিম সেনগুপ্ত বলেন, "আমাদের বিদ্যমান রেনাল কেন্দ্রের ইউনিট থেকে আয় উল্লেখযোগ্য বৃদ্ধি পেয়েছে। এর পাশাপাশি আমরা সম্প্রতি দুটি নতুন রেনাল কেন্দ্র ক্লিনিক চালু করেছি। আমরা সম্প্রতি আমাদের ভিভিসিটি মাল্টিস্পেশালিটি হাসপাতাল ৩৬.৫১ কোটি টাকা বিনিয়োগ করে উদ্বোধন করেছি। কিন্তু তা সত্ত্বেও আমরা এই আর্থিক বছরের প্রথমার্ধে ২.১৯ কোটি

টাকা নিট মুনাফা করেছি।" নেফ্রো কেয়ারের বর্তমানে পশ্চিমবঙ্গে চারটি ব্যাপক রেনাল কেন্দ্র ইউনিট রয়েছে, এই আর্থিক বছরের শেষ নাগাদ কলকাতার শ্যামবাজার এবং ওড়িশার বালাসোরের আরও দুটি ইউনিট খুলতে চলেছে। শ্যামবাজার এবং বালাসোর ইউনিটে কাজ দ্রুত গতিতে চলেছে এবং আমরা আশা করি খুব শীঘ্রই কাজ শুরু হবে, এমনটাই জানিয়েছেন ডাঃ সেনগুপ্ত।

**ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক**  
সেনালো অফিস, চট্টোড়া  
সেনালো বিল্ডিং, তুলি, বালি মোড়, ব্যান্ডোলা, কলকাতা-৭১২০০৬, ইমেইল: [Z715@indianbank.co.in](mailto:Z715@indianbank.co.in)

**ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক**  
২৪ ঘণ্টা সেবা ALLAHABAD

**ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক**  
২৪ ঘণ্টা সেবা ALLAHABAD

**ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক**  
২৪ ঘণ্টা সেবা ALLAHABAD

স্বাধীন সম্পত্তি বিক্রয়ের জন্য বিক্রয় বিজ্ঞপ্তি  
স্বাধীন সম্পত্তি বিক্রয়ের জন্য বিক্রয় বিজ্ঞপ্তি  
স্বাধীন সম্পত্তি বিক্রয়ের জন্য বিক্রয় বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ক্রম. নং.	(ক) হিসাব খাতের নাম/নোদার (খ) শাখার নাম	সম্পত্তির বিবরণ	সম্পত্তির মূল্য	সম্পত্তির বর্তমান মূল্য	সম্পত্তির বিক্রয় মূল্য
১.	ক) শ্রী সুরেন্দ্র মুখার্জি (নোদার) পিতা- সত্য বিহার মুখার্জি, ফুটিং নং ৪০৪, চুর্চর, কলকাতা-৭১২০০৬, ইমেইল: <a href="mailto:churn@churn.com">churn@churn.com</a> খ) শ্রী সুরেন্দ্র মুখার্জি (নোদার) পিতা- সত্য বিহার মুখার্জি, ফুটিং নং ৪০৪, চুর্চর, কলকাতা-৭১২০০৬, ইমেইল: <a href="mailto:churn@churn.com">churn@churn.com</a>	সমস্ত ৩০ শেয়ার বাসযোগ্য স্টক নং ৪০৪, চুর্চর অফিস কলকাতা-৭১২০০৬, ইমেইল: <a href="mailto:churn@churn.com">churn@churn.com</a>	১৭,৬৯,২১৬.০০ টাকা (সেইসময় মূল্য)	১৭,৬৯,২১৬.০০ টাকা (বর্তমান মূল্য)	১৭,৬৯,২১৬.০০ টাকা (বিক্রয় মূল্য)

**ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক**  
২৪ ঘণ্টা সেবা ALLAHABAD

**ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক**  
২৪ ঘণ্টা সেবা ALLAHABAD

**ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক**  
২৪ ঘণ্টা সেবা ALLAHABAD

উত্তর মধ্য রেলো গোবিন্দপুরী স্টেশনে নির্মাণকাজের জন্য ট্রেনের যাত্রাপথ পরিবর্তন  
আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদনঃ উত্তর মধ্য রেলো গোবিন্দপুরী স্টেশনে ব্যালিস্ট লেস ট্রাক নির্মাণের কারণে বেশ কয়েকটি ট্রেনের যাত্রাপথ পরিবর্তন করা হয়েছে। ০৩৫৭৫ আসানসোল-আনন্দ বিহার স্পেশাল ১৫, ২২, ২৯ নভেম্বর চন্দ্রির-কানপুর সেট্রাল-পাঞ্চিমাং হয়ে যাবে। ০৩৪৩৫ মালদহ টাউন-আনন্দ বিহার স্পেশাল ১৮ ও ২৫ নভেম্বর চন্দ্রির-কানপুর সেট্রাল-পাঞ্চিমাং হয়ে যাবে। ০৩০০৭ হাওড়া-খাতিপুর স্পেশাল ১৭ ও ২৪ নভেম্বর চন্দ্রির-কানপুর সেট্রাল-পাঞ্চিমাং হয়ে যাবে। ২২১৯৭ কলকাতা-বীরসান্দা লক্ষীভাই সুপারফাস্ট এক্সপ্রেস ১৭ ও ২৪ নভেম্বর এবং ১, ৮, ১৫, ২২ ডিসেম্বর চন্দ্রির-কানপুর সেট্রাল-পাঞ্চিমাং হয়ে যাবে।

**PWD (GOVT OF WB) TENDER NOTICE**

Executive Engineer, Hooghly Electrical Division, P.W.Dte. invites online e-Tender for the work of El renovation of DNB quarter for making 14 nos duty room for doctors of Imambara District Hospital Hooghly under Hooghly Electrical Sub-Division I, P.W.D., E-Work.

eNIT No.-WB/PWD/EE/HED/SHORT/NieT-97  
(2nd Call) of 2024-25

Tender ID: 2024\_WBPWD\_769507.1  
Bid submission start date(online): 14/11/2024 from 2.30 P.M  
Bid submission closing date(online): 18/11/2024 upto 02.00 P.M.  
Corrigendum if any will be published in website only. Details of N.I.T. and Tender documents may be downloaded from: <http://wbenders.gov.in>

**Sd/- Executive Engineer, P.W.Dte.  
Hooghly Electrical Division**

**T & I GLOBAL LIMITED**  
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4/A, AUCLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA – 17  
Phone No. (033) 40733556, Fax No. (033) 22833612,  
Email id - [secretarial.tiglobal@yahoo.com](mailto:secretarial.tiglobal@yahoo.com)  
CIN NO. L29130WB1997PLC050797

**STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024**

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	30.06.2024 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2024 (AUDITED)
Total Income from Operation	2,227.09	1,589.28	4,626.34	18,653.77
Net Profit(Loss) on ordinary activities after tax	259.34	57.16	419.36	993.92
Net Profit(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	259.34	57.16	419.36	993.92
Equity Share Capital	506.77	506.77	506.77	506.77
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	-	-	-	7,865.27
Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) (Of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted:	5.12	1.13	8.28	19.61
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	5.12	1.13	8.28	19.61

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024 is communicated to Bombay Stock Exchange.

For T & I Global Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Vineet Bagaria  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00100416

**THE PHOSPHATE COMPANY LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 14, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700011  
CIN:L24231WB1949PLC017664

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**  
(Amount Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	
Gross Income from Operations	3,915.75	3,793.74	4,712.64	4,806.39	11,495.92
Earnings before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	(289.52)	267.14	(260.75)	256.30	759.35
Net Profit for the period before Tax	(399.60)	145.84	(467.16)	34.85	318.01
Net Profit for the period after tax	(299.22)	109.78	(349.54)	26.11	202.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(299.22)	109.78	(349.54)	26.11	177.58
Equity Share Capital	360.75	360.75	360.75	360.75	360.75
Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each, (not annualised) (in Rupees)	(8.29)	3.04	(9.69)	0.72	5.60
a. Basic & Diluted	(8.29)	3.04	(9.69)	0.72	5.60
b. Cash	(10.99)	4.32	(11.58)	1.95	7.99

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., BSE Limited and Company's website: [www.phosphate.co.in](http://www.phosphate.co.in).  
b. Other Equity as per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2024 is Rs.8,098.35 lacs.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
The Phosphate Company Limited  
(A Jointly Owned Company)  
Executive Director  
(DIN:00041711)

ক্রম. নং.	এনপিএ তারিখ	বকেসা	০২.১১.২০২২ পর্যন্ত
১.	১৪.০৮.২০২১	৭,২৮,৩৬,৭২৬.৮৭	৮.৯০ কোটি

মহাশয়/মহাশয়া, এটি ১৫.১০.২০২২ তারিখের আদেশ/সিদ্ধান্তের মাধ্যমে আর্থিক বছরে খেলাপি ক্লিনিং কমিটির (ডেভিউএসটি) নির্দেশনা অনুসারে এবং উক্ত ক্লিনিং কমিটির অনুমোদনের পরিপ্রেক্ষিতে যেখানে কমিটি নির্দেশনায় পর্যালোচনা করে:

১.ম নোদারের কোম্পানি, ২.এ এবং ৩.এ হল পরিচালক/জামিনদার এবং বাকিরা হল জামিনদার পূর্বেই স্বাধীনভাবে কোম্পানী অর্থাৎ মেসার্স কুপাপা ইন্ড্রা প্রক্লেস্ট প্রা. লিমিটেডের আদেশের কলকাতা মেনে-৪ শাখার মাধ্যমে অনুমোদন প্রাপ্ত এবং এর অঙ্গসমূহে আনন্দার সর্বস্বত্বের হারা সম্পাদিত নথিতে উল্লেখ করা শর্তাদি এবং শর্তাবলীতে নির্দিষ্টভাবে ক্রেডিট সুবিধাগুলি মঞ্জুর করা হয়েছে।

ক্রম. নং.	এনপিএ তারিখ	বকেসা	০২.১১.২০২২ পর্যন্ত
১.	১৪.০৮.২০২১	৭,২৮,৩৬,৭২৬.৮৭	৮.৯০ কোটি

স্বাক্ষরিত বিবরণ এবং সম্পর্কিত ডিএ এবং ই-নির্দেশনায় নিম্নে ও শর্তাবলী অনুসারে <https://www.ebkray.in> এবং <https://www.ebkray.in> এর ওয়েবসাইটে <https://www.ebkray.in> এ সার্চ করতে পারেন।

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ সন্ধ্যা ১২:০০ ঘটিকার পরে এবং একত্রিত অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

## উষা মার্চিন এডুকেশন অ্যান্ড সলিউশনস লিমিটেড

CIN:L31300WB1997PLC085210

রেজি. অফিস: গোপালপুর ওয়ার্ডস/সিটি, ইউনিট নং. ১২০৬, ১২ তম, তল, ব্রুক ডি-এ, সেক্টর-৫, সার্কুলার স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১১, টেল: +91 33 68103700

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ সন্ধ্যা ১২:০০ ঘটিকার পরে এবং একত্রিত অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

ক্রমিক নং.	বিবরণ	একক		একত্রিত	
		সমাপ্ত তিন মাস ৩০.০৯.২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ছয় মাস ৩০.০৯.২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত তিন মাস ৩০.০৯.২০২৩ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ছয় মাস ৩০.০৯.২০২৩ (অনিরীক্ষিত)
১)	মোট কাজের থেকে আয়	১৮.৫২	৩৪.৪৪	১২.৯২	৩৬.২৩
২)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন (করের পূর্বে, ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত বিষয়সমূহ)	১.৪১	২.৪২	৭.৬৫	৮.৫১
৩)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত বিষয়সমূহ পরে)	১.৪১	২.৪২	৭.৬৫	৮.৫১
৪)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের এবং/অথবা অতিরিক্ত বিষয়সমূহ পরে)	১.৪১	২.৪২	৭.৬২	৮.৪১
৫)	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সময়কালীন (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন (কর পরবর্তী) এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় লাভ (করের পরে)	১.৪১	২.৪২	৭.৬২	৮.৪১
৬)	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	২৬৪.১৬	২৬৪.১৬	২৬৪.১৬	২৬৪.১৬
৭)	সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতিত সংরক্ষণ) পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালেন্সশিট অনুসারে	-	১,১০৭.৮০	১,১০৭.২৫	-
৮)	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১ টাকা)	০.০১	০.০১	০.০১	০.০১

মূল: ০.০১  
শিফট: ০.০১

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ এবং ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ দেখানো হল।

১) রেজালেশন ৩৩-এফ সেক্টর ৫(বি) উপবিভাগ আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী কলকাতা নির্মাণ অসুবিধা নির্দেশনা অনুসারে ত্রৈমাসিক/বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের (স্ক্রীনিং এবং অন্যান্য বাধ্যতামূলক বিবরণী) রেজালেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে দাখিল করা হয়েছে। ত্রৈমাসিক/বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফল পূর্ণাঙ্গ বার্ষিক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইটে ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে ([www.umesl.co.in](http://www.umesl.co.in)) পাওয়া যাবে।

২) বিবিধক নিরীক্ষণকারী উপবিভাগ আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি অপরিবর্তিত রয়েছে।

উষা মার্চিন এডুকেশন অ্যান্ড সলিউশনস লিমিটেডের পক্ষে  
বিনয় কুমার গুপ্তা  
পূর্ণ-সময়কালীন ডিরেক্টর  
DIN:00574665

## লোহিয়া সিকিউরিটিজ লিমিটেড

CIN:L67120WB1995PLC067195

রেজি. অফিস: ৪, বিন্দী হোস্টেলের মহলায় কমিটি (প্রোগ্রামিং সেল), স্ট্রট স্ট্রট, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১

E-mail: [info@lohiasecurities.com](mailto:info@lohiasecurities.com), Website: [www.lohiasecurities.com](http://www.lohiasecurities.com), Telephone No. 033-4002-8600/8700, Tele-fax: 033-4002-8800

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ সন্ধ্যা ১২:০০ ঘটিকার পরে এবং একত্রিত অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

ক্রমিক নং.	বিবরণ	একক		একত্রিত	
		সমাপ্ত তিন মাস ৩০.০৯.২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ছয় মাস ৩০.০৯.২০২৪ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত তিন মাস ৩০.০৯.২০২৩ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ছয় মাস ৩০.০৯.২০২৩ (অনিরীক্ষিত)
১)	মোট কাজের থেকে আয় (নিট)	১১৮০.২৫	১০০৬.১৪	১২৮৪.৪০	১০০৬.৫১
২)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সামান্য কার্যক্রম থেকে করের পরে	২৫.৭৪	১১০৪.৪০	১০৯৬.০০	২৬২.৫৬
৩)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) করের পরে (সামান্য কার্যক্রম থেকে করের পরে)	২৫.৭৪	১১০৪.৪০	১০৯৬.০০	২৬২.৫৬
৪)	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সময়কালীন (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন (করের পরে) এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	৪৪৩.৪০	৪৪৩.৪০	৪৪৩.৪০	৪৪৩.৪০
৫)	সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতিত সংরক্ষণ) পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালেন্সশিট অনুসারে	-	-	-	-
৬)	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকা)	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭
৭)	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকা)	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে অনিরীক্ষিত একত্রিত এবং এককর নথি প্রদান বিবরণী

ক্রম. নং.	বিবরণ	একক		একত্রিত	
		৩০.০৯.২৪	৩০.০৯.২৩	৩০.০৯.২৪	৩০.০৯.২৩
১)	উপরে	৪২.০২	২৮.৪৪	৭৫.২৪	৪৯.৯৫
২)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ)	(৩০.৫২)	(৪৫.৭৬)	(১১৬.৪৪)	(১০৬.৫৬)
৩)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ পরে)	(৩০.৫২)	(৪৫.৭৬)	(১১৬.৪৪)	(১০৬.৫৬)
৪)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ পরে)	(৩০.৫২)	(৪৫.৭৬)	(১১৬.৪৪)	(১০৬.৫৬)
৫)	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সময়কালীন (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন (কর পরবর্তী) এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় (করের পরে)	১০১.০০	১০১.০০	১০১.০০	১০১.০০
৬)	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	১০১.০০	১০১.০০	১০১.০০	১০১.০০
৭)	সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতিত সংরক্ষণ) পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালেন্সশিট অনুসারে দেখানো হয়েছে।	-	-	-	-
৮)	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকা) (চলতি ও অচলতি কাজ থেকে)	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭
৯)	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকা) (চলতি ও অচলতি কাজ থেকে)	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে অনিরীক্ষিত একক এবং একত্রিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী সম্পন্ন এবং দায় ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্থবর্ষের জন্য

ক্রম. নং.	বিবরণ	একক		একত্রিত	
		৩০.০৯.২৪	৩০.০৯.২৩	৩০.০৯.২৪	৩০.০৯.২৩
১)	উপরে	৪২.০২	২৮.৪৪	৭৫.২৪	৪৯.৯৫
২)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ)	(৩০.৫২)	(৪৫.৭৬)	(১১৬.৪৪)	(১০৬.৫৬)
৩)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ পরে)	(৩০.৫২)	(৪৫.৭৬)	(১১৬.৪৪)	(১০৬.৫৬)
৪)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ পরে)	(৩০.৫২)	(৪৫.৭৬)	(১১৬.৪৪)	(১০৬.৫৬)
৫)	মোট তুলনীয় আয় সময়কালীন (তুলনীয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন (কর পরবর্তী) এবং অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয় (করের পরে)	১০১.০০	১০১.০০	১০১.০০	১০১.০০
৬)	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	১০১.০০	১০১.০০	১০১.০০	১০১.০০
৭)	সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতিত সংরক্ষণ) পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালেন্সশিট অনুসারে দেখানো হয়েছে।	-	-	-	-
৮)	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকা) (চলতি ও অচলতি কাজ থেকে)	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭
৯)	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকা) (চলতি ও অচলতি কাজ থেকে)	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭	০.২৭

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে অনিরীক্ষিত একক এবং একত্রিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী সম্পন্ন এবং দায় ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্থবর্ষের জন্য

ক্রম. নং.	বিবরণ	একক		একত্রিত	
		৩০.০৯.২৪	৩০.০৯.২৩	৩০.০৯.২৪	৩০.০৯.২৩
১)	উপরে	৪২.০২	২৮.৪৪	৭৫.২৪	৪৯.৯৫
২)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ)	(৩০.৫২)	(৪৫.৭৬)	(১১৬.৪৪)	(১০৬.৫৬)
৩)	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালীন করের পরে (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ পরে)	(৩০.৫২)	(৪৫.৭৬)	(১১৬.৪৪)	(১০৬.৫৬)
৪)	নিট লা				

**THE GANGES MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED**  
(CIN:L51909WB1916PLC002713)  
33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071  
Email id: gmcoltd@gmail.com Website: www.gangesjute.co.in

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**

Sri. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	
1.	Total Income from operations	7,764.09	6,557.44	8,059.71	14,322.13	19,355.90
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	347.05	343.70	182.35	690.75	1,811.83
3.	Profit before Tax	347.05	343.70	182.35	690.75	1,811.83
4.	Net Profit after Tax	257.24	255.26	123.38	512.50	1,341.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of Tax)	257.24	255.26	123.38	512.50	1,341.27
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93	365.93
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (Basic & Diluted)(in Rs.)	7.03	6.98	3.37	14.01	36.65

Notes:  
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th November 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.gangesjute.co.in.

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14th November, 2024

By Order of the Board  
Swati Trivedi  
Company Secretary

**राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिमिटेड**  
**NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD.**  
(A Govt. of India Undertaking-Mini Ratna Company)  
कार्पोरेट एहतान संख्या (CIN): U74899DL1963GOI003913  
क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय: कोलकाता, फ्लॉर-12, सेक्टर-5, सॉल्ट लेक, कोलकाता-700091  
फोन: 033-2367-1077 / 74, ई-मेल: nsc.kolkata.ro@gmail.com

सं.- उत्पादन - 03/एन.एस.सी.कोल/2024-25/ दिनांक: 14-11-2024

**सूचना / NOTICE**

F.O.R और भुगतान के बाद भुगतान के आधार पर ऑडिटरों को ब्लॉक स्तर पर प्रमाणित क्षेत्रीय बीज लहसुन के ताला पैकेज उत्पाद को आपूर्ति के लिए अल्पकालिक (05 दिन) ई-निविदा सूचना आमंत्रित की जाती है, जब निविदा सामग्री निविदाकार/ कोलैटर/अपूरितकर्ता द्वारा स्विकृत किया जाएगा।

Short term (05 days) e-Tender Notice is invited for Supply of fresh finished product of certified category Garlic Bulb seed on F.O.R Basis to Block level destinations in Odisha State, when packing material is arranged by the Tenderer / Bidder / Supplier and payment after payment basis.

For details, please visit NSC's website www.indiaseeds.com under Public Notice (Tender / Quotations). Online bids for the above tenders may be submitted separately at NSC e-Portal: https://indiaseeds.envida.com latest by 14:30 Hrs. of 19-11-2024. Corrigendum / addendum, if any, shall only be published in NSC's website.

क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक, राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम, कोलकाता / Regional Manager, NSC, Kolkata

**M/S. SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED**  
CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332  
Regd. Office: 1, Abdul Hamid Street, One BIS Building, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata-700069  
E mail: swatiprjctsltd@gmail.com, Phone: 9988796071, Website: www.swatiprjctsltd.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024** (Rs. In Lakh)

SL NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-24	30-06-24	30-09-23	30-09-24	31-03-24	30-09-24	30-06-24	30-09-23	30-09-24	30-09-23	
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	30.79	29.53	27.88	60.32	55.76	112.87	41.81	38.32	33.66	80.13	67.66
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.77	20.18	23.53	46.95	29.12	77.47	24.85	17.17	22.95	42.02	28.84
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.77	20.18	23.53	46.95	29.12	77.47	24.85	17.17	22.95	42.02	28.84
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.77	20.18	23.53	46.95	29.12	57.89	24.85	17.17	22.95	42.02	28.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	284.78	-	-	-	-	-	254.64
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.27	0.20	0.23	0.46	0.29	0.57	0.25	0.17	0.23	0.42	0.29
1.	Basic:	0.27	0.20	0.23	0.46	0.29	0.57	0.25	0.17	0.23	0.42	0.29
2.	Diluted:	0.27	0.20	0.23	0.46	0.29	0.57	0.25	0.17	0.23	0.42	0.29

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**

PARTICULARS	Consolidated			Standalone		
	As at 30/09/24	As at 30/09/23	As at 31/03/24	As at 30/09/24	As at 30/09/23	As at 31/03/24
<b>A) CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>						
Net Profit Before Tax & Extraordinary Items	42.02	28.84	73.82	46.95	29.12	77.47
Adjustments For :-						
Interest (Net)	(60.32)	(55.76)	(112.56)	(60.32)	(55.76)	(112.56)
Depreciation	4.21	2.34	8.43	-	-	-
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes	(14.09)	(24.58)	(30.31)	(13.37)	(26.64)	(35.09)
Adjustments For :-						
Changes in other payables	(6.90)	(7.41)	11.08	(0.95)	0.88	1.62
Changes in Payables	1.57	11.20	-	-	-	-
Changes in Receivables	(0.02)	(0.35)	(0.37)	-	-	-
Cash Generated from Operations	(19.44)	(21.14)	(19.60)	(14.32)	(25.76)	(33.47)
Less- Tax Paid/Adjustments	-	-	22.02	-	-	22.02
Net Cash from Operating Activities	(19.44)	(21.14)	(41.62)	(14.32)	(25.76)	(55.49)
<b>B) CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>						
Long Term Loan Given	15.03	39.34	(49.34)	15.03	39.34	(50.09)
Other Financial Assets	(56.64)	(68.22)	(7.87)	(60.22)	(68.42)	(5.79)
Property, Plant & Equipments	(0.73)	(0.50)	(12.02)	-	-	-
Interest Received	60.32	55.76	112.87	60.32	55.76	112.87
Net Cash from Investing Activities	17.98	26.38	43.64	15.13	25.93	56.99
<b>C) CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>						
Interest Paid	-	-	(0.31)	-	-	(0.31)
Net Cash from Financing Activities	-	-	(0.31)	-	-	(0.31)
Net Increase/Decrease in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)	(1.46)	5.24	1.71	0.81	0.17	1.19
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year	12.04	10.33	10.33	2.95	1.76	1.76
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year	10.58	15.57	12.04	3.76	1.93	2.95
Cash & Cash Equivalents include:						
Cash in Hand	6.77	9.25	7.02	-	-	-
With Scheduled Banks in - Current Accounts	3.81	6.32	5.02	3.76	1.93	2.95
	10.58	15.57	12.04	3.76	1.93	2.95

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**

PARTICULARS	Consolidated			Standalone		
	As at 30/09/24	As at 30/09/23	As at 31/03/24	As at 30/09/24	As at 30/09/23	As at 31/03/24
<b>A. ASSETS</b>						
1. Financial Assets						
a) Cash and cash equivalents	10.58	15.57	12.04	3.76	1.93	2.95
b) Receivables	0.77	0.74	0.75	-	-	-
c) Loans	1,202.60	1,128.94	1,217.63	1,202.60	1,128.94	1,217.63
d) Investments	1.67	1.67	1.67	50.25	50.25	50.25
e) Other financial assets	108.37	112.07	51.73	106.90	109.31	46.68
Sub-total- Financial Assets	1,323.99	1,258.99	1,283.82	1,363.51	1,290.43	1,317.51
2. Non-financial assets						
a) Property, Plant and Equipment	18.88	16.93	22.36	-	-	-
b) Deferred Tax Assets	2.34	1.47	2.34	-	-	-
Sub-total- Non-financial assets	21.22	18.40	24.70	-	-	-
<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	1,345.21	1,277.39	1,308.52	1,363.51	1,290.43	1,317.51
<b>B. LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>						
1. Financial Liabilities						
a) Payables	1.57	11.20	-	-	-	-
2. Non-financial Liabilities						
a) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	19.58	22.02	19.58	19.58	22.02	19.58
b) Deferred tax liabilities	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
c) Other Non-financial liabilities	17.39	5.80	24.29	2.20	2.41	3.15
Sub-total- Liabilities	36.98	27.83	43.88	21.79	24.44	22.74
<b>EQUITY</b>						
1. Equity Share Capital	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00
2. Other Equity						
a) Share Premium	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
b) Special Reserve	99.40	87.62	99.40	99.40	87.62	99.40
c) Profit & Loss Account	177.26	120.54	135.24	212.32	148.17	165.37
Sub-total- Equity	1,306.66	1,238.36	1,264.64	1,341.72	1,265.99	1,294.77
<b>TOTAL - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>	1,345.21	1,277.39	1,308.52	1,363.51	1,290.43	1,317.51

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the details format of quarter and half year ended standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year Ended Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on company's website www.swatiprjctsltd.com.

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14th day of November, 2024

By Order of the Board  
For Swati Projects Limited  
Sd/-  
Shreegopal Daga  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00397379

**S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER**

E-Tender Notice No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-158-161-24 Dated : 13.11.2024.  
Divisional Railway Manager (Engg)/ADRA invites (Four) nos. e-tenders for Zonal Works as mentioned hereunder: Sl. No., Tender Notice No. & Description of works are as follows: (1) No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-158-24, Dtd. 13.11.2024, Zonal works i.e. execution of (a) new work additions, alterations to the existing structures, special repair works and supply of building materials subject to costing of each such work not exceeding rupees 5 lakh and (b) all works ordinary repair and maintenance works upto 30.06.2026 for Maintenance of Staff Qrs. & Service buildings under SSE(Works)/BKSC except water supply. Tender Value : ₹ 3,59,99,999.69 (2) No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-159-24, Dtd. 13.11.2024, Zonal work i.e. execution of (a) new work additions, alterations to the existing structures, special repair works and supply of building materials subject to costing of each such work not exceeding rupees 5 lakh and (b) all works ordinary repair and maintenance works upto 30.06.2026 for maintenance of Service buildings, Staff quarters and colony at Bhojudih and Bhaga under the jurisdiction of SSE(Works)/BHOJUDIH in Adra Division. Tender Value : ₹ 2,59,99,999.62 (3) No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-160-24, Dtd. 13.11.2024 Zonal works i.e. execution of (a) new work additions, alterations to the existing structures, special repair works and supply of building materials subject to costing of each such work not exceeding rupees 5 lakh and (b) all works ordinary repair and maintenance works upto 30.06.2026 for maintenance of Service buildings, Staff quarters and colony under the jurisdiction of SSE(Works)/MAHUDA in Adra Division. Tender Value : ₹ 1,45,00,000.00 (4) No. E-DRM-Engg-ADRA-161-24, Dtd. 13.11.2024, Zonal works i.e. execution of (a) new work additions, alterations to the existing structures, special repair work and supply of building materials subject to costing of each such work not exceeding rupees 5 lakh and (b) all works ordinary repair and maintenance works upto 30.06.2026 under the jurisdiction of SSE(Works)/Water Supply/BKSC for maintenance of Water Supply. Tender Value : ₹ 1,19,99,999.76. The closing date and time of e-tenders is on 09.12.2024 at 15.00 hrs. Details of above e-tenders may please be seen at website www.ireps.gov.in (PR-789)

**EarlySalary**

**EarlSalary Services Private Limited**

CIN : U67120PN1994PTC184868

Registered Office: Office No. 404, The Chambers, Viman Nagar, Pune, MH 411014  
Contact No: 02067639797, Website: www.earlysalary.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2024		Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2023		Half year ended 30th Sept, 2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	5,222.13	2,312.94	1,616.26	4,835.07	2,954.83	7,053.53
2.	Profit before tax	166.64	289.35	167.94	455.99	193.27	743.20
3.	Profit after tax	124.75	215.68	125.72	340.43	144.43	553.42
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	123.29	214.22	125.87	337.51	144.73	548.98
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,752.94	1,672.84	1,288.43	1,752.94	1,288.43	1,592.75
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,496.49	6,689.64	3,176.56	7,496.49	3,176.56	5,800.99
7.	Net worth	9,249.43	8,362.48	4,464.99	9,249.43	4,464.99	7,393.74
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) For continuing or discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	0.70	1.35	1.00	2.01	1.16	4.21

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2024. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company and BSE Limited i.e. https://www.earlysalary.in/ and www.bseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
s/-  
Ashish Goyal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 07264957

Place: Pune  
Date: 13th November, 2024

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

**SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED**  
CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005  
18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400083.  
Tel No.: 022-25795167/25778029 | Website: www.sgftr.com | Email: sgftrpl@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
(INR in Hundred's, Except Earning per Shares)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>I. Income from Operations</b>					
(a) Revenue from Operations	22,81,045.989	52,02,082.58	11,09,810.93	63,11,893.51	18,00,569.75
(b) Other Income	222.5947	4,996.27	46.26	5,042.53	2,003.45
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>22,81,268.58</b>	<b>52,07,078.86</b>	<b>11,09,857.18</b>	<b>63,16,936.04</b>	<b>18,02,573.20</b>
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>22,51,761.54</b>	<b>46,68,731.09</b>	<b>8,64,230.75</b>	<b>55,32,961.84</b>	<b>18,01,743.07</b>
<b>III. Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional</b>					
<b>V. Profit Before Tax (III - IV)</b>	29,507.05	5,38,347.76	2,45,626.44	7,83,974.20	830.13
<b>VII. Profit/(Loss) for the period</b>	<b>3,277.47</b>	<b>5,08,431.11</b>	<b>2,78,389.94</b>	<b>5,58,527.77</b>	<b>31,391.27</b>
<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b>	<b>24,86,222.20</b>	<b>24,86,222.20</b>	<b>24,86,222.2</b>		